Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 423,571 (4,715) 499,534 (562) 453,547 (2,673) 6,194 5,564 7,006 26.9 35.3 28.0
24-Dec 419,995 (3,576) 493,469 (6,065) 447,312 (6,235) 6,759 5,326 6,759 26.7 34.7 275
31-Dec-21 417,851 (2,144) 485,459 (8,010) 443,943 (3,369) 5,884 5,369 6,901 26.5 34.2 27.2
Tl ||| e e 482,211  (3,248) 440,108  (3,835) | - 6,239 TEET || —— 336 26.9
il ||| e e 486,563 4,352 442819 2,712 | - 6,045 T || =— 335 271
21-Jan || s e 476,653  (9,910) 443,153 333 | - 5,064 6,809 | - 32.6 27.4
28-Jan || - - 475,659 (994) 444,532 1380 | - 6,507 7040 | - 32.4 27.7
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg WK Chg 2021 2020 4 yr Avg 2021 Change 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 11,600 (100) 11,000 11,339 41 15,818 14,014 16,436 89.6 0.2) 78.0 90.5
24-Dec 11,800 200 11,000 11,346 7 15,703 14,287 16,735 89.7 0.1 79.4 92.0
31-Dec-21 11,800 0 11,000 11,273 (73) 15,867 14,376 16,541 89.8 0.1 80.7 91.3
7-Jan || - - 11,000 11,413 140 | - 14,650 16,430 [ - e 82.0 90.5
il ||| e s 11,000 11,445 2| = 14,760 16,287 | - e 825 89.2
2tk || e e 10,900 11,430 (15) | e 14,721 15780 | - e 81.7 86.8
28-Jan || - - 10,900 11,488 58 | - 14,641 16,011 [ s e 82.3 88.2
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD llII
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 7,620 (288) 10,831 11,090 | 113,875 216 146,410 133,654 | 230,836 (3,308) 272,147 230,041
24-Dec 8,189 569 10,627 10,622 114,989 1,114 146,858 131,870 | 226,538 (4,298) 264,855 227,642
31-Dec-21 8,405 216 10,323 11,489 117,242 2,253 146,489 129,877 | 223,066 (3,472) 258,630 226,475
7-dan || - e 10,228 12,161 144,059 128,456 -- - 257,456 229,429
14-Jan || - e 11,640 11,969 139,652 128,716 | ---------  -me- 263,050 229,796
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
17-Dec 24,400 286 24,479 23,014 46,841 (1,620) 45,667 48,846 423,571 (4,715) 499,534 453,547
24-Dec 24,119 (281) 24481 22452 | 46,160 (681) 46,648 49,105 | 419,995  (3,576) 493469 447,312
31-Dec-21 23,835 (284) 23,728 22,409 45,303 (857) 46,288 48,732 417,851 (2,144) 485,459 443,943
7-dan || - e 24,257 22,387 46,212 49,637 -- - 482,211 440,108
14-Jan || - e 24,206 22,375 48,015 50,364 | - e 486,563 442,819
COFS Index: This Week: 1.85 Last Week: 2.03
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 124,154 396 148,934  (2,325) 130,929 (346) 203 444 284 24.8 27.8 23.6
24-Dec 122,428 (1,726) 152,029 3,095 138,504 7,575 162 619 282 229 31.6 30.9
31-Dec-21 || 126,846 4,418 158,419 6,390 145,150 6,646 217 302 248 27.9 38.0 322
7-dan || - e 163,205 4,786 148,159 3,009 | --------- 346 268 | - 37.8 30.8
14-Jan || - - 163,662 457 147,983 @7y | - 460 347 | - 33.2 28.3
21-Jan [ -m - 162,847 (815) 146,691  (1,292) | --------- 474 329 | - 31.9 27.8
28-Jan || -----m e 162,838 9) 146,728 37 | e 518 371 | e 317 27.7
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2020  4WKAvg 4YrAvg 2021 Change 4 YrAvg
17-Dec 4,852 40 4,590 5,226 4,998 (671) 5,366 5,216 5,559 35,403 (205) 38,975
24-Dec 4,935 83 4,639 5,283 5,344 345 4,816 4,984 4,483 34,589 (814) 39,316
31-Dec-21 4,965 30 4,785 5,237 4,551 (793) 4,174 5,090 4,535 34,957 368 40,161
T=IB || === s 4,661 SRR || — = AT == ART || == 39,859
14-Jan || - - 4,529 4879 | - e 4,924 - 5250 | - - 40,970
21-Jan [ -m - 4,518 4782 | e 5108 - 5296 | ---m - 41,714
28-Jan || -----m e 4,622 L e 5141 = - 5328 | -----m - 42,295
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I PADD II PADD III
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg | 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 42,745 (337) 59,320 49,346 26,195 (114) 23,578 30,790 39,738 858 49,582 43,439
24-Dec 42,116 (629) 61,140 48,648 25,594 (601) 24,912 31,713 38,277 (1,461) 48,689 46,597
31-Dec-21 || 42,021 (95) 61,120 48,004 28,558 2,964 27,343 32,244 38,781 504 51,145 46,557
7-Jan || - 62,413 47347 | - e 28,953 32,136 52,196 47,439
14-Jan || - 60,408 S B 2 i — 30,166 32,540 53,827 47,228
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg
17-Dec 4,121 28 3,563 4,084 11,354 (39) 12,890 13,505 | 124,154 396 148,934 130,929
24-Dec 4,138 17 3,803 4,217 12,304 950 13,485 14,348 | 122,428 (1,726) 152,029 138,504
31-Dec-21 4,399 261 3,923 4,343 13,088 784 14,887 14,973 | 126,846 4,418 158,419 145,150
7-dan || - e 4,210 4210 | -meeeeem - 15,433 14,742 | e e 163,205 148,159
14-Jan || - - 4,414 4,125 | -meeeeem e 14,848 14,554 | -----eeem e 163,662 147,983
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD | Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2021 Change 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 224,118 5,533 237,754  (1,125) 234,624 26 1 6 0 688 571 516
24-Dec 222,659 (1,459) 236,562  (1,192) 238,054 24 ) 6 0 432 601 434
31-Dec-21 232,787 10,128 241,081 4,519 244,519 20 4 6 0 596 445 415
7Jan || - e 245,476 4,395 250,068 383 400
14-Jan 245,217 (259) 252,226 504 551
21-Jan 247,686 2,469 252,090 465 510
28-Jan 252,153 4,467 254,166 568 654
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2020 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 9,942 (100) 8,829 9,872 8,986 (486) 8,022 9,054 9,040 30.1 26.7
24-Dec 10,113 171 9,191 9,645 9,724 738 8,128 9,286 8,591 29.8 27.2
31-Dec-21 8,506 (1,607) 8,010 8,954 8,172 (1,552) 7,441 9,089 8,281 30.5 28.2
7-Jan 7,512 9,022 7,532 8,331 315 29.3
14-Jan 8,885 9,346 8,112 8,585 314 29.9
ZIUIER ||| smeemmm—= e 8,673 LS || —  — TEEE = 8809 | - 32.0 29.7
ARRIEM ||| ssessss== cmemmeees 8,420 15 I — [ — SN2 — 32.3 29.6
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD || PADD IlI
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 58,208 1,329 68,789 66,183 49,582 1,711 49,027 54,045 80,299 1,343 80,733 85,199
24-Dec 58,221 13 66,616 66,656 48,881 (701) 49,208 55,701 80,512 213 81,953 86,035
31-Dec-21 || 63,178 4,957 67,784 67,460 50,859 1,978 51,133 56,946 81,903 1,391 82,087 88,094
T=IB || === s 68,132 @240 || == —— 53,047 G2 || m— 82,743 88,047
MARER ||| =mmmsss== cmeemees 68,094 2 I S — 53,251 BN S I —— 82,777 86,780
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
17-Dec 7,789 116 8,550 7,752 28,240 1,034 30,655 30,717 | 224,118 5,533 237,754 234,624
24-Dec 7,657 (132) 8,604 8,043 27,388 (852) 30,181 32,050 | 222,659 (1,459) 236,562 238,054
31-Dec-21 || 7,975 318 8,632 7,916 28,871 1,483 31,444 33274 | 232,787 10,128 241,081 244,519
=B || === s 8,373 IS || === —— 33,182 2T || —  —— 245,476 250,068
T T 8,424 BT || == —— 32671 33209 | s e 245217 252,226
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




